





20247th International Conference on **Electronics and Electrical Engineering Technology** 

2024 7th International Conference on Electronics and Electrical Engineering Technology (EEET 2024) will be held on December 6-8, 2024 in Malacca, Malaysia. The EEET 2024 is supported by Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia, Beijing Cas Spark Institute Information Technology, Beihang University, Southeast University, Tiangong University, and Universiti Sains Malaysia. The goal of this conference is to bring together the researchers from academia and industry as well as practitioners to share ideas, problems and solutions relating to the multifaceted aspects of Electronics and Electrical Engineering Technology.

### **Paper Publication**



1. IEEE Conference Publishing Services (CPS): included CONFERENCE into IEEE Xplore, and submitted for indexing by Ei Compendex and Scopus.

2. International Journal of Electrical and Electronic Engineering & Telecommunications (IJEETC, ISSN: 2319-2518): indexed in Scopus (since 2017), Google Scholar, Crossref, Citefactor, etc.

Since 2018, EEET papers have been published indexed by Ei Compendex and Scopus.

EEET 2018 | Tianjin, China | ISBN: 978-1-4503-6541-3 EEET 2019 | Penang, Malaysia | ISBN: 978-1-4503-7214-5 EEET 2020 | Kitakyushu, Japan | ISBN: 978-1-4503-8756-9 EEET 2021 | Nanjing, China | ISBN: 978-1-4503-8516-9 EEET 2022 | Beijing, China | ISBN: 979-8-3503-2042-8

EEET 2023 | Nanjing, China | in press

### **Topics**

The conference theme of EEET 2024 will focus on "Electrifying the Future: Al, Sustainability, and Cybersecurity".

Track 1: Electronics & Semiconductor Technology

Track 2: Electrical Engineering & Sustainable Energy

Track 3: Communication & Computer Engineering

Track 4: Robotics, Industrial Automation & Instrumentation

Track 5: Cybersecurity and Data Privacy

Track 6: Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning

For more information, please visit: http://www.eeet.org/cfp.html

## **Keynote Speakers**



## Prof. Jun Ohta

Nara Institute of Science and Technology, Japan Fellow of IEEE, JSAP, and ITE



# Prof. Wuqiang Yang

The University of Manchester, UK Fellow of IEEE, IET, and InstMC

### **Important Dates**

Submission Deadline (abstract or full paper): Before September 20, 2024 Notification of Acceptance: On October 10, 2024 Camera Ready Deadline: Before October 30, 2024 Author Registration Deadline: Before October 30, 2024 Conference Date: December 6-8, 2024

# Committee

### **Honorary Chairs**

Ruzairi Bin Abdul Rahim, Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia (UTHM),

Wuqiang Yang, The University of Manchester, UK

### **General Chairs**

Pingjuan Niu, Tiangong University, China

Rabiah Binti Ahmad, Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia (UTHM), Malaysia

Jun Ohta, Nara Institute of Science and Technology, Japan Mariam Ghazaly, Universiti Teknikal Malaysia Melaka, Malaysia Wei Lei, Southeast University, China

Mohd Zaid Abdullah, Universiti Sains Malaysia, Malaysia

## **Publication Chairs**

Jianguo Ma, Beihang University, China Qing Li, Southeast University, China

## **Publicity Chairs**

Rini Nur. Hasanah, Universitas Brawijaya, Indonesia Zhiwei Zhao, Southeast University, China

### **Local Organizing Chair**

Huda Bin A Majid, Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia (UTHM), Malaysia

## **Local Organizing Committee**

Azrin Hani Binti Abdul Rashid, Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia (UTHM), Malaysia

Mimi Faisyalini Binti Ramli, Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia (UTHM),

Sim Sy Yi, Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia (UTHM), Malaysia

### Join Us Now!

Submission Methods:

1.Scan the following QR-code to submit your paper: http://www.easychair.org/conferences/?conf=eeet2024

2.Or you can submit your paper through email: eeet@siit.ac.cn

## Call for participants

1. EEET 2024 welcomes participant include authors and listeners. Listener Registration: http://confsys.iconf.org/register/eeet2024.

2. EEET 2024 is recruiting Committee members and Invited Speakers. If you are interested in it, please send your CV to the email box: eeet@siit.ac.cn.

### **Conference Venue (pending)**

Ames Hotel

Website: https://www.ames-hotel.com/

Addr.: Jalan Pkak 2, Pusat Komersial Ayer Keroh, 75450 Malacca

# **Contact Methods:**

E-mail: eeet@siit.ac.cn Tel: +86-18000595361 Wechat: CBEES-BBS Conference Secretary: Ms. Doris Liu















